The Oversight Board authorizes the Successor Agency to retain 

assets or funds, including any current balances needed to satisfy obligations placed 

on the FY 2012-13 ROPS, under Health and Safety Code Section 34179.5(c)(5)(E) in 

the amount of One Hundred and Sixty Eight Thousand and Two Hundred and Fifty 

Nine Dollars ($168,259), from the funding sources and for the purposes identified in, 

incorporated herein by this reference.   

Section 4.   The Oversight Board authorizes and directs the Successor 

Agency staff to take all actions necessary under the Dissolution Act and AB 1484 to